TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM342710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewPage Wisconsin System Inc.		01/07/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalyst Paper Operations Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Catalyst Paper Corporation	
Internal Address:	3600 Lysander Lane, 2nd Floor	
City:	Richmond, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7B 1C3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1392310	CAPRI
Registration Number:	0650099	CONSOWEB
Registration Number:	1692964	ORION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

214-981-3483 Phone: Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61826-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0854 source=Tab 15 - Confirmatory U.S. Trademark Assignment (NewPage Wisconsin)#page1.tif source=Tab 15 - Confirmatory U.S. Trademark Assignment (NewPage Wisconsin)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0855

CONFIRMATORY U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory U.S. Trademark Assignment is made by NewPage Wisconsin System Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a business address at c/o NewPage Corporation, 8540 Gander Creek Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), in favor of Catalyst Paper Operations Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at c/o Catalyst Paper Corporation, 3600 Lysander Lane, 2nd Floor, Richmond, B.C. V7B 1C3 Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of the registered U.S. trademarks set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS the Assignee and the Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement as of October 30, 2014 and amended on January 7, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement") to sell, convey, transfer and assign certain of the Assignor's assets and business to Assignee, including all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS the Assignor desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment and transfer to Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same agreement.

This assignment is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. The parties intend that this assignment is for recordation purposes only.

Signed this **1** day of January 2015.

NEWPAGE WISCONSIN SYSTEM INC.

Name:

Vice President

General Counsel and Secretary

CATALYST PAPER OPERATIONS

INC.

Title: Treasurer & Director, Taxation

ACTIVE 204975503v.3

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	, r.
CAPRI	1,392,310	
CONSOWEB	650,099	
ORION	1,692,964	

ACTIVE 204975503v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 05/28/2015